charges for certain airport facilities and for

safety regulation (totalling £10.1m) has been

reported within operating costs rather than

£m £m

2018 profit before tax2018 profit before tax2018 profit before tax2018 profit before tax 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Revenue changesRevenue changesRevenue changesRevenue changes

Airports
   Airport ATC and engineering (6.3)
   Impact of adopting IFRS 15 (10.1)
   Reduction in airport property charges (8.1)

(24.5)

Defence services 5.9
Other 2.3

(16.3)
Operating cost changesOperating cost changesOperating cost changesOperating cost changes

Staff costs 6.9
Non-staff costs (net of other income):
   Impact of adopting IFRS 15 10.4

   Reduction in airport property charges 8.1
   Other non-staff 1.0
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment (net of grants) (0.5)
Disposal of assets 2.1

28.0

Finance cost changesFinance cost changesFinance cost changesFinance cost changes
Other net finance costs 0.3

0.3

2019 profit before tax2019 profit before tax2019 profit before tax2019 profit before tax 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5

As reported

under previous

accounting

standards

Impacts of

IFRS 9 and

IFRS 15

As reported

under IFRS 9

and

IFRS 15
£m £m £m

RevenueRevenueRevenueRevenue 207.6 (10.1) 197.5 197.5 197.5 197.5
Profit before  taxProfit before  taxProfit before  taxProfit before  tax 14.2 0.3 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5

Net assetsNet assetsNet assetsNet assets 191.4 0.7 192.1 192.1 192.1 192.1

Strategic Strategic Strategic Strategic rrrreporteporteporteport   Business and financial reviewBusiness and financial reviewBusiness and financial reviewBusiness and financial review

 6

within revenue, which does not change profit

before tax or net assets.

RRRRevenueevenueevenueevenue

Revenue at £197.5m (2018: £213.8m) was

£16.3m or 7.6% lower than last year.

UK Airports revenue at £144.8m (2018:

£169.3m) was £24.5m lower.  In addition to the

impact of IFRS 15 of £10.1m (see above), this

mainly reflects a reduction in recharges of

airport property costs (with no margin impact)